MF-SMHT Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

WEEK 27 OF 2004 = A4
(WEEK & YEAR)
How to Order
 MF - SMHT 136 - 2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
  SMHT = Surface Mount
High Temperature Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 136 - 300 (1.36 - 3.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
 - 2 = Tape and Reel packaged per EIA-481
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
MF-SMHT136 = 2,000 pcs. per reel MF-SMHT160 = 1,500 pcs. per reel MF-SMHT300 = 1,500 pcs. per reel
Packaging Quantity
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold/Itrip (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C 125 °C
MF-SMHT136 1.91 / 3.82 1.72 / 3.44 1.54 / 3.08 1.36 / 2.72 1.18 / 2.36 1.09 / 2.18 1.00 / 2.00 0.91 / 1.82 0.77 / 1.54 0.40 / 0.80
MF-SMHT160 2.15 / 4.30 1.96 / 3.92 1.78 / 3.56 1.60 / 3.20 1.42 / 2.84 1.33 / 2.66 1.24 / 2.48 1.15 / 3.30 1.02 / 2.04 0.64 / 1.28
MF-SMHT300 4.23 / 8.46 3.84 / 7.68 3.48 / 6.96 3.00 / 6.00 2.73 / 5.46 2.52 / 5.04 2.34 / 4.68 2.16 / 4.32 1.86 / 3.72 1.11 / 2.22
 MF-SMHT Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
101 100
Fault Current (Amps)
Ti
m
e
to
 T
rip
 (S
ec
on
ds
)
A
MF-SMHT136
MF-SMHT160
MF-SMHT300
A
B
C
B
C
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Temperature of Lead/Pad Junction
PPrroocceessss
MMaatteerriiaallss TTeemmppeerraattuurree
TTiimmee
DDeessccrriippttiioonn IInntteerrvvaall
1. Apply solder paste to • Sn 96.5 / Ag 3.0 / Cu 0.5 Room temperature
test board (8 - 10 mil thick) Alloy water soluble or no
clean solder paste